

Search Results for Google

💟 evader decement of the performances reduced to

April 26, 2004 06:00 AM US Eastern Timezone

Evader Continues ``Quiet" Expansion to the Bahamas

NASSAU, Bahamas--(BUSINESS WIRE)--April 26, 2004--Bellevue, Washington-based Evader, Inc (<u>www.evader.us</u>.) (NASD.OTC: EVDR), the maker of electric high-performance vehicles powered by their leadingedge proprietary technology announced today Olde Towne Marina in Nassau, Bahamas, is the latest addition to Evader's fast-growing list of worldwide distributors.

"We have already placed our first order. Our climate, terrain and the popularity among tourists make the Bahamas ideal for Evader's electric motorscooters," said Pierre Bowe, owner of Olde Towne Marina. "The Evader is fantastic, you can drive along the beach and actually hear the surf and the birds. People can now enjoy the beauty and sunshine of the Bahamas from the quiet ride of an Evader vehicle."

The Bahamas, located 50 miles off the coast of Florida, is actually a group of 23 inhabited islands offering wonderful scenery and perfect weather conditions, making it one of the most popular tourist destinations in the world.

Evader now in nine countries

The list of Evader's international distributors has grown to seven encompassing a total nine countries. "Our expansion is set to explode," said Evader's Director of Global Distribution, Rob Stoneham. "Interest in our all electric Evaders is growing every day. We are truly becoming a worldwide enterprise."

About Olde Towne Marina

A mainstay of the Bahamas for the past five years, Olde Towne Marina (<u>www.oldtownemarina.com</u>) is the exclusive distributor of a number of name brands in both watercraft and land-based vehicles. With brands such as Bombardier (both See-Doos and ATVs), Sunseeker, Triumph and Wellcraft boats and yachts, Olde Towne offers sun- and fun-seekers everything they need on both water and land. Olde Towne also supplies all the major hotels in the Bahamas with their products.

About the company

Evader (<u>www.evader.us</u>) is a developer and manufacturer of advanced technology electric vehicles. Evader's all new, 4th generation proprietary technology was developed in the United States and is incorporated into all Evader products. Evader's corporate headquarters are in Bellevue, Washington with their Latin American division operating out of Coral Springs, FL.

For more information visit our website at www.evader.us.

Certain statements in this news release may contain forward-looking information within the meaning of Rule 175 under the Securities Act of 1933 and Rule 3b-6 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, and are subject to the safe harbor created by those rules. All statements other than statements of fact, included in this release, are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties.

Contacts

Evader, Inc. Investor Relations: Roger Kelly, 425-688-3007 Fax: 425-688-3017 rkelly@evader.us

At A Glance Evader Inc.

Headquarters:Bellevue, WashingtonWebsite:http://www.evader.usCEO:Brent NelsonEmployees:6Organization :Public trading company

